Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

During the Bhutto era when the Martial law was lifed from the country?

Live storage capacity of Terbela Reservoir had declined more than

Who divided Bengal into East and West Bengal in July 1905?

The transfer of Capital from Calcutta to Delhi was announced on::

Anjuman-i-Himayat -i-Islam was founded in :

The area of Sindh is percent of the total area of Pakistan.

In which Province of Pakistan, Mirani Dam is being constructed.

At Pamir Knot the border of Pakistan joins with

As the leader of victorious United Front Party Faz-ul-Haq formed the new government of
East Pakistan on:

When the 1962 Constitution came into force?

Who laid the foundation of the first independent Turkish Kingdom in India?

Which of the following mountain peaks is called Killer Mountain?

Indian National Congress was established by A.W.Hume in:

Who was first president of Anjuman-e-Himayat-e-islam

the Swan river flows near the city of

Answers Choice

oW UOW > UOWP 0UOWr U0®P» 0U0Wr UO0OWr UOmP» UO®WP UO0Wr U0WP» 0U0Wr U0Wr UO®m» U0wWr

. 13 April 1972
. 14April 1972
. 15April 1972
. 16April 1972

30.5 per cent
32.5%
33.5%
35.5%

Lord Curzon

. Lord Minto
. Lord Morely

None of these

. December 12, 1911

June 10, 1910
July 12, 1909
August 22, 1913

24 september 1880
24 September 1884
24 September 1888
None of these

18
20
22
24

Sindh

. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
. Balochistan&nbsp;

Punjab

India

Iran
Afghanistan
Russia

April 2, 1954

April 10, 1953
April 12, 1952
May 10, 1955

8 June 1962
18 June 1962

.10 June 1962
. 28 June 1962

Mohammad Bin Qasim

. Qutubuddin Aibak

Ghiasuddin Balban
Muhammad Bin Tughlaq

Nanga Parbat
Pamir

K-2
Rakaposhi

1880
1885
1888
1892

. Qaz Khalifa Hameed-ud Din

. Sharif ud Din
. Islam ud Din

lhsan ud Din

Jhang
Rawalpindi

. Gujrat
. none of these



16

17

18

19

20

At the time of accession to the throne, Akbar ws a boy of thirteen. Who ws appointed as his
guardian?

What is the significance of 16th October 1905 regarding Bengal?

Which is the biggest natural gas field of Pakistan?

Jallianwala Bagh massacre took place in:

Bhasha Dam will be completed by

B. Jalal Khan

C. FiruzKhan

D. Islam khan

A. Its autonomy was announced
C. English was declared as official
language

D. None of them

A. Dhulian (Punjab)

. Khand Kot (Sindh)
. None of them

. Lahore

. Agra

. 2014

C
D
A
C. Delhi
D
A
B. 2015
D

. 2017



