

## CSS General Knowledge Topic 3 Pakistan Affairs

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	During the Bhutto era when the Martial law was lifted from the country?	A. 13 April 1972 B. 14 April 1972 C. 15 April 1972 D. 16 April 1972
2	Live storage capacity of Terbela Reservoir had declined more than	A. 30.5 per cent B. 32.5% C. 33.5% D. 35.5%
3	Who divided Bengal into East and West Bengal in July 1905?	A. Lord Curzon B. Lord Minto C. Lord Morely D. None of these
4	The transfer of Capital from Calcutta to Delhi was announced on::	A. December 12, 1911 B. June 10, 1910 C. July 12, 1909 D. August 22, 1913
5	Anjuman-i-Himayat -i-Islam was founded in :	A. 24 september 1880 B. 24 September 1884 C. 24 September 1888 D. None of these
6	The area of Sindh is _____ percent of the total area of Pakistan.	A. 18 B. 20 C. 22 D. 24
7	In which Province of Pakistan, Mirani Dam is being constructed.	A. Sindh B. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa C. Balochistan&nbsp; D. Punjab
8	At Pamir Knot the border of Pakistan joins with	A. India B. Iran C. Afghanistan D. Russia
9	As the leader of victorious United Front Party Fazl-ul-Haq formed the new government of East Pakistan on:	A. April 2, 1954 B. April 10, 1953 C. April 12, 1952 D. May 10, 1955
10	When the 1962 Constitution came into force?	A. 8 June 1962 B. 18 June 1962 C. 10 June 1962 D. 28 June 1962
11	Who laid the foundation of the first independent Turkish Kingdom in India?	A. Mohammad Bin Qasim B. Qutubuddin Aibak C. Ghiasuddin Balban D. Muhammad Bin Tughlaq
12	Which of the following mountain peaks is called Killer Mountain?	A. Nanga Parbat B. Pamir C. K-2 D. Rakaposhi
13	Indian National Congress was established by A.W.Hume in:	A. 1880 B. 1885 C. 1888 D. 1892
14	Who was first president of Anjuman-e-Himayat-e-Islam	A. Qazi Khalifa Hameed-ud Din B. Sharif ud Din C. Islam ud Din D. Ihsan ud Din
15	the Swan river flows near the city of _____.	A. Jhang B. Rawalpindi C. Gujarat D. none of these

---

16	At the time of accession to the throne, Akbar was a boy of thirteen. Who was appointed as his guardian?	A. Bairam Khan B. Jalal Khan C. Firuz Khan D. Islam Khan
17	What is the significance of 16th October 1905 regarding Bengal?	A. Its autonomy was announced B. Partition of Bengal was announced C. English was declared as official language D. None of them
18	Which is the biggest natural gas field of Pakistan?	A. Dhulian (Punjab) B. Sui(Baluchistan) C. Khand Kot (Sindh) D. None of them
19	Jallianwala Bagh massacre took place in:	A. Lahore B. Amritsar C. Delhi D. Agra
20	Bhasha Dam will be completed by _____.	A. 2014 B. 2015 C. 2016 D. 2017

---